BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD



(Statutory Body) GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF POWER

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BC & Township Division (Irrigation Wing), Nangal Township. 01887 – 223040 email: <u>xentownngl@bbmb.nic.in</u>



Phone No.: 01887 - 223040

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Date: 16/6 /2023

No. 583 Certified that land measuring 10117.41 sq. meters situated at 1-L.V.R. Near BBMB officer's Club Nangal Township. Tehsil Nangal, Distt. Ropar (Punjab) -140124, fully described in the schedule in the schedule mentioned herein after, is owned by Bhakra Beas Management Board (Irrigation Wing) in terms of allotment of 1 – LVR and surrounding land to BBMB DAV Public School, Nangal by BBMB, Nangal Township vide Chief Engineer, Bhakra Dam, BBMB, Nangal office letter No. 4864-65/BBMB/W/E-112/85-86 dated 19.03.1986 executed by BBMB (I.W.) duly registered on 25.04.1986 at serial No 60 in book Name : Building Register (NR) Volume no III on page No. 114, entry exists at Building Register (NR) maintained in the Drawing Branch of BC & Township Division, Nangal Township in the office of Sr. Executive Engineer, BC & Township Division, BBMB, Nangal Township. It is certified that he said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certified that the owner of the land has rented the said land 7 building to DAV College Trust & Management Society. New Delhi to establish a school in the name of the BBMB DAV Public School, Nangal Township vide MOU dated 29/04/85 and further extended on 01/04/2005 for twenty years i.e. 2025 and the land and building is still in possession of the lessee.

It is further certificate that BBMB DAV Public School Nangal Township is located on the said plot of land i.e. 1-L.V.R. Near BBMB Officer's Club. Tehsil Nangal, Distt. Ropar (Punjab)140124.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 10117.41 square mts. Situated in 1-L.V.R., Near BBMB Officer's Club, Tehsil Nangal, Distt. Ropar (Punjab)140124 and bounded as follows.

- North : Sutlej River
- East : Officer's Club, Nangal
- West : BBMB, Permanent office Building
- South : MVR Bungalows.

Sr. Executive Engineer, B.C & Township Division. BBMB, Nangal Tewnship